Plum Borough School District
Treasurer's Report as of April 2017

2016-2017
General Fund Account INCLUDING Athletic Accts (Fund 10) Activity Account (Fund 28
a.|Monthly revenue: $ 2,280,165.07 a. |Monthly revenue: $ 155,129.27
b.| Year-to-date revenue: 56,938,669.37 b. |Monthly expenditures: $ 128,855.31
c.|% of "anticipated revenue" received: 98% 101 TCurrent balance: $ 26,273.96
*| d.|Monthly expenditures: $ 4,607,150.58 d. |Money Market account balance: -
e.|Year-to-date expenditures: 48,410,350.69 e. |Total Funds Available (c. + d.): $ 26,273.96
f.|% of "budget" expended: 83%
lg. |Net checking funds available - S&T Bank $ 4,890,782.01
Investment Accounts - PSDLAF (RBC) and S&T (Fund 10) Cafeteria Account - Fund 50
a.|Monthly "Net" Invested & Redeemed $ 1,902,835.96 a. |Monthly revenue: $ 170,044.10
b.[PSDLAF - Max Acct. Balance | | 2,121,964.74 | | 1 | b. [Monthly expenditures: $  225,570.61
‘| c.|PSDLAF - Certificates of Deposit - 1| c. |S&T current balance: $ 128,769.91
d.|S&T Bank - Certificate of Deposit | { - d. |PSDLAF investment acct: 0.44
e.|Net invested funds available (b. to d.) $ 2,121,964.74 e. |Total Funds Available (c. + d.): $ 128,770.35
GOB -Pivik- Series of 2010 Bond Issue (Fund 30) April Athletic Accounts:
a.|Monthly revenue: $ 0.90 | |Monthly revenue for April 2017 $ 3,101.57
b.|Monthly expenditures: $ - Year-to-date revenues: 61,216.11
*| ¢.|Current balance: $ 2,181.10 | % of "anticipated revenue” received:
d.|Certificates of Deposit: $ - Monthly expenditures for April 2017 $ 7,331.95
e.| Total Funds Available: $ 2,181.10 | |Year-to-date expenditures: 150,712.16
% of budget expended:
Post War Project Capital Reserve Fund (Fund 31)
a.|Beginning Balance $ 177.75
b.|Revenue - April Expenditures - total $50,000 or more:
c.|Subtotal $ 177.75 | [1. AlU - Health Insurance Premiums $ 477,248.43
‘|d. | Transfer to General Fund - 2. Employee Retirement (PSERS) b 195,253.66
e.|Current balance: 3 177.75 | |3. Federal Payroll Taxes Deposited $ 702,979.20
f. |Certificates of Deposit: - 4. State Payroll Taxes Deposited $ 78,083.82
g.| Total Funds Available: $ 177.75 | |5. Net & Direct Deposit Payrolls (2) $ 1,642,817.73
6. Aramark $ 63,107.05
New Holiday Park - Series A of 2012 Bond Issue (Fund 32) 7. AlU $ 163,544.44
a.|Monthly revenue: $ 1.54 | (8. Kelly Services $ 58,869.48
b.|Monthly expenditures: -
‘| c.|Current balance: $ 3,516.64 | |Total Expenditures April 2017 $ 3,381,903.81
d.|Certificates of Deposit: $ -
e.|Total Funds Available: $ 3,516.64
G.0.B Funds Available Summary
GOB - Series B of 2012 Bond Issue (Fund 33) Total Funds (Fund 30's) $ 4,840,260.56
a.|Monthly revenue: 1.59 | |Transfers 0
b.|Monthly expenditures: - | |Total Funds (Fund 30's) $ 4,840,260.56
’| c.|Current balance: 8 3,871.31
d.|Certificates of Deposit: $ -
e.|Total Funds Available: $ 3,871.31
GOB - Series E of 2013 Bond Issue (Fund 34)
a.|Monthly Revenue: $ 120,561.02
b.|Monthly Expenditures: 120,504.00
‘| ¢.|Current balance: $ 57.02
d.| Certificates of Deposit: $ -
e.| Total Funds Available (c. + d.): $ 57.02
GOB -Regency Park- Series 2014 (Fund 35)
a.| Monthly revenue: $  3,338,016.60
b.|Monthly expenditures: 7,559.86
c.|Current Checking Balance: $ 3,330,456.74
d.|Certificates of Deposit: 1,500,000.00
e.|Total Funds Available (c. + d.): $ 4,830,456.74
New Holiday Park Elem. Construction Acct (S&T Savings A/C)
a.|Monthly revenue: $ -
b.|Monthly expenditures: “
¢.|Current balance: $ -
d.|Certificates of Deposit -
e.|Total Funds Available (c. + d.): $ -

"I make a motion that the Treasurer's Report and Bill Listings be approved.”




“General Fund”

Financial Information
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Date:05/17/17
Time:12:01:44

Check Dates 04/01/17 - 04/30/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - April 2016-2017

Check

Date

Page: 1

BARO47L

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

218T CENTURY CYBER CHARTER SCHOOL

A D STARR

AIRGAS USA, LLC

ALLEGHENY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

ALLEGHENY INTERMEDIATE UNIT

ALPHA TENNIS AND FITNESS

ROBERT ALPINO

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.

AMAZON
ANDREWS & PRICE

ALLEGHENY COUNTY TREASURER
ANDREWS & PRICE

APPLE, INC.

ARARMARK

AUTO PLUS VERONA

BALFOUR

PITTSBURGH BALFOUR COMPANY

TERES2A BARKER

Gina Bauer

BLUE BIRD BUS SALES QOF PGH INC

BP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
MICHAEL BREWER

00058411
00013618

00013628

00058412
00058494
00058534
00058413
00058414
00058457
00058496
00058535
00013642

00058526

00013627

00058457
00058536
00058458

00058485
00058498
00013643
00058415
00058527
00058537
00058538

00058459
00058539
00058416
00058460

00058483

00058448
00058470

00058499
00058541
00058417
00058557

04/07/17
04/05/17

04/26/17

04/07/17
04/21/17
04/28/17
04/07/17
04/07/17
04/13/17
04/21/17
04/28/17
04/28/17

04/27/17

04/21/17

04/21/17
04/28/17
04/13/17

04/21/17
04/21/17
04/28/17
04/07/17
04/27/17
04/28/17
04/28/17

04/13/17
04/28/17
04/07/17
04/13/17

04/13/17

04/07/17
04/12/17

04/21/17
04/28/17
04/07/17
04/28/17

Tuition to PA Charter Schools/March 2017

Sr. High Softball Equipment (dry line
maker)

3th Grade Baseball Equipment (BASEBALL
BELTS)

Nurses - Contracted Services

Nurses - Contracted Services

Principal Supplies - Sr. High

Permits - District/Air Quality Control
PT/OT

Maintenance Agreements - Technology
VOCATIONALEDUCATION

Extended School Year/Kara Bonaroti

Sr. High Boys Tennis Expenses (court
time)
Sr. High Boys Tennis Expenses (court

time)

Sr. High Athletic Dept. Expenses (reim

for expenses)

General School Supplies - District
General Scheol Supplies - Center

- Other

Legal Services (Solicitor)

Professicnal Svcs

Underassessed Property-Collection Fees
Underassessed Property-Collection Fees
Sr. High Athletic Dept. Expenses
Contracted Services - Technolegy

Sr. High Athletic Dept. Expenses
General Scheool Supplies - Sr. High

Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt -

ther Prcfessicnal Svcs

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
General Scheool Supplies - Sr. High
General School Supplies - Sr.
High/Diploma

General School Supplies - Sr. High/Honor

Cards
GATE Supplies - Oblock/Parking Stem Comp

Assistant Superintendent -

Travel/Conference Expense/Pgh Mar

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Fuel - Facilities Department

Office of Supt - Travel/Conf Expense

$1,724

5199,

$182.

$89.
$92.
25

5104

§375.
$14,579.
$993.
$120,664.
$27,306.
$140.

$140

$533

§851
54,902
$5,378

$1,600.
$168.
$798.
$536.
$798.
$617.
.05

563,107

$413.
$531.
$1,0988.

$855

51,392

$9.
$59.

$302.
$88.
$1,706.
$18.

.20

80

88

76
98

00
26
95
85
38
00

.00

.20

G
.08
.10

00
97
00
90
00
00

35
B3
55

:51

.00

00
g4

87
83
65
00



Date: 05/17/17
Time:12:01:45

Check Dates 04/01/17 - 04/30/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District
List of Payments - April 2016-2017

Check

Date

Page: 2
BARO47L

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0107-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Cash - Athletics

PBSD-FOOD SERVICE

CENTURY SPORTS

CHEMSEARCH

COMCAST

COMCAST BUSINESS
COMDOC, INC.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIZ

COMPLIANCE OVERSIGHT SOLUTIONS
IDEAL

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE

WILBERT C. DEPEW

MARK REYNOLDS

DUN RITE CONSTRUCTION AND PAVING

LLC
DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY

EASTERN AREA SPEC SCHOOLS
EAST SUBURBAN SPORTS MEDICINE

E H GRIFFITH INCORPORATED

00013619

00058418
00058500
00058542
00013620

00013630

00013644
00058528
00058543

00058419
00058462
00058544
00058501
00058420

00058421
99930579

98990615

00058463

00056464
00058502
00058545
00058465

00058456

00058435

00058422

00058466
00058504
00058423
00013645

00058529

00013646
00058530

04/05/17

04/07/17
04/21/17
04/28/17
04/05/17

04/26/17

04/28/17
04/27/17
04/28/17

04/07/17
04/13/17
04/28/17
04/21/17
04/07/17

04/07/17
04/28/17

04/13/17

04/13/17

04/13/17
04/21/17
04/28/17
04/13/17

04/07/17

04/07/17

04/07/17

04/13/17
04/21/17
04/07/17
04/28/17

04/27/17

04/28/17
04/27/17

Sr. High Athletic Dept. Expenses (triple $18.
header/drinks/snack

General Schoel Supplies - Oblock $379.
Staff Development - Supplies/Yamnitsky $977.
General School Supplies - Center $35.
Sr. High Baseball Eguipment (baseball $514.
pants)

REQ Athletic Dept. Expenses (BACKBOARD $348.
SAFETY PADDING)

Girl Lacrosse Equip (score books) S1ET.
Girl Lacrosse Equip (score books) $147..
0ils, Lubricants, Coolants - $521
Transportation

Telephones - District/Pivik $214
Telephones - District/PHS 513
Telephones — District/Greensburg Rd B2 $574
Telephones - District/ $897
Copler Eguipment Service Contract/March $564
2017

Unclaimed Property $508
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania - $38,468
04/28/17

EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania - $39,815.
04/13/17

Student Transportation/Vehicle Sv - Other $280
Professional Svecs

ELECTRICITY/Leechburg Rd $3.
ELECTRICITY/Pivik 523,812
ELECTRICITY/OBlock 58,782
Copler Equipment Service Contract/March 515,096.
2017

NON-CAPITRALEQUIPADDITIONAL-AIU STEAM 518
Grant

Security Monitoring-District $1,632.
Wide/Quarterly

Snow Removal - District 512,097.
ELECTRICITY/Leechburg Pvt Rd 526.
ELECTRICITY/Leechburg Rd $14,511.
VO-TECHEASTERNSUNRISEADM/Feb 2016 $11,103.
Sr. High Athletic Trainer Expenses 85,718 ..
(Services for March)

Sr. High Athletic Trainer Expenses 55,7181
(Services for Mazrch)

Sr. High Softball Expenses 52,547
Sr. High Softball Expenses $2,547

00

80
48
80
87

69

86
86

.70

.80

35

-23
.42
.00

B3
.18

64

.00

85

.52
.47

00

« 21

00

50

46
73
85
I5

.00
.00



Date:05/17/17
Time:12:01:46

Check Dates 04/01/17 - 04/30/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - April 2016-2017

Check

Date

Page: 3

BAR047L

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

Electronic Federal Tax Payment Sys.

CHERYL EMMERT

ENETSHOPS, LLC

ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR

ERIC RYAN CORPORATICN
EXCHANGE VISITOR PROGRAM DESIGNATIO

EZAK, PAUL

FAMILY SERVICES OF W PA

FASTENAL COMPANY

FEDEX
FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOURCES
FOX CHAPEL BOYS VB BOOSTERS

GALE GRCUP

TIMOTHY GLASSPOOL

GRADE POINT RESOURCES

BERNARD J. GRASINGER

GRECO GAS INC.

Sarah Green

Guttmen Energy

89990580
99990581
99990585
99990586
99990587
99990616
99990617
99990621
99990622
99990623
00013631

00058525

00013632

00058546
04032017

00013628

00058424
00058547
00058548
00058467
00058505
00013647

00058531

00058426

00058449

00058567
00058469

00058540

00058506
00058549
00058446

00058427

00058550

04/28/17
04/28/17
04/28/17
04/28/17
04/28/17
04/13/17
04/13/17
04/13/17
04/13/17
04/13/17
04/26/17

04/24/17

04/26/17

04/28/17
04/03/17

04/24/17

04/07/17
04/28/17
04/28/17
04/13/17
04/21/17
04/28/17

04/27/17

04/07/17

04/07/17

04/28/17
04/13/17

04/28/17

04/21/17
04/28/17
04/07/17

04/07/17

04/28/17

EMPLOYER - Social Security - 04/28/17
EMPLOYEE - Social Security - 04/28/17
EMPLOYER - Medicare - 04/28/17

EMPLOYEE - Medicare - 04/28/17

EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax - 04/28/17
EMPLOYER - Social Security - 04/13/17
EMPLOYEE - Social Security - 04/13/17
EMPLOYER - Medicare - 04/13/17

EMPLOYEE - Medicare - 04/13/17

EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax - 04/13/17

Sr. High Girls Lacrosse Officials
(ASSIGNING FEE)

NON-CAPITALEQUIPADDITICNAL-AIU STEAM

Grant

Sr. High Athletic Dept. Expenses (HAUPT -
SWIM)

Utility Review - Eric Ryan/April 2017

Instructional - Reg. Programs - Dues And

Fees

AEC Girls Track Officials (Greater
Latrobe/Penn Hills)

Tuition from other LEA/Feb 2017
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Transpertation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Technology Supplies

Library Books/Periodicals - Center

Sr. High Boys Veolleyball Expenses
(Tournament 4/8/17)

Sr. High Boys Volleyball Expenses
(Tournament 4/8/17)

Library Scftware/Videos - Sr.

High/Science

Office of Supt - Travel/Conf
Expense/April 2017

Office of Supt - Travel/Conf Expense

Learning Support - Prof Ed Svs- Training
and Develop- ACCESS

Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt -
Other Professicnal Sves

Contracted Services - Transportation
Contracted Services - Transportation
Learning Support - Prof Ed Svs- Training
and Develop- ACCESS

Diesel Fuel @ $2.69%/Gal. -
Transportation

Diesel Fuel @ $2.69/Gal. -

3700 0
$77,611.

$18,151

$18,151.

$155,514

$79,929.
578,929
$18,693.
$18,693.
.47

5158,694

$125.

5449,

$250

$300.
£3,982.

$70

580
$12

8825

560.
$405.

$100.

$164.
$81.
.00

570

$11,325

S35 3581

58
58

31T

11

G2

31
31
23
23

00

.71

00
00

.00

.00
.55
5388
$24.
£2,926.
$225.

2
36
86
00

00

+39

.00

00
00

00

34
84

.00

.04



Date: 05/17/17
Time:12:01:46
Check Dates 04/01/17 - 04/30/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District
List of Payments - April 2016-2017

Check

Date

Page: 4
BARO47L

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

HI-LINE, INC.

HILL INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, LLC

HOME DEPOT/GECF

HUNTER TRUCK SALES & SERVICE,
IN COMMUNITY MAGAZINES, INC.

INSTITUTIONAL SPECIALTIES, INC.

INTERSTATE TAX SERVICE, INC.
Office of UC Tax Services
TIRON CITY WCORKPLACE SERVICES
IU 3 HEALTH INS CONSORT
JACKSON HARDWARE
JOHNSTONBRUGHS MUSIC CNT
JONES SCHOOL SUPPLY CC., INC.

KELLY SERVICES, INC.

RYAN KENNAH

KEYSTONE EDUCATIONAL CONSULTING
GROUP

KEYSTONE CCOLLECTICNS GROUP
BETHANY LOY

MARLEY LUCAS

M-F ATHLETIC

RICHARD A. MADDOCHK
MAR MAC TIRE CO
JOHN MCCONAHY

MCGRAW HILL - SCHOCL EDUCATION
GROUP

MCGUIRE MEMORIAL
MCMASTER-CARR
JOSEPH MILLER
DAVID MISCHEN

NEW KEN AUTO

NEQOFUNDS BY NEOPQOST

INC.

00058551
00058471
00056428

00058552
00058472
00013622

00058507
00058560
00058473
00058553
04182017
00058429
00058431
00058474
00058554
00058433
00058509
00058556
00058442

00058434

00058493
00058461
00013625
00013624

00058518
00058476
00013633

00058510

00058477
00058478
00058555
00058503

00058479
00058513
00058559
00058512

04/28/17
04/13/17
04/07/17

04/28/17
04/13/17
04/05/17

04/21/17
04/28/17
04/13/17
04/28/17
04/18/17
04/07/17
04/07/17
04/13/17
04/28/17
04/07/17
04/21/17
04/28/17
04/07/17

04/07/17

04/17/17
04/13/17
04/11/17
04/05/17

04/21/17
04/13/17
04/26/17

04/21/17

04/13/17
04/13/17
04/28/17
04/21/17

04/13/17
04/21/17
04/28/17
04/21/17

Transportation

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt -

Other Professional Svcs

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
InCommunity Magazine/Spring 2017

Sr. High Softball Equipment (battery
pack)

Suspense Account - Unemploy. Comp. Ins.
Suspense Account - Unemploy. Comp. Ins.
Contracted Services - Transportation

Contracted Services - Transportation
Health Insurance - Employees
Contracted Services - Transportation
Contracted Services - Sr. High
Contracted Services - Sr. High
General School Supplies - Sr. High
Cafeteria Substitutes

Cafeteria Substitutes

Cafeteria Substitutes

Tuition Reimbursement / Professional
Staff

Instruc & Curriculum -~ Purch
Profession&Tech SvTitle II

EMPLOYEE - Wage Tax

Student - Travel/Conf Expense/Sharon HS

Sr. High Cheerleaders Officials
Sr. High Girls Track Eguipment
items)

Snow Removal - District/Sncw Feb 2017
Transportation Parts,

Tires, Supplies

Sr. High Boys Lacrosse Officials

FEE)

Textbooks/Periodicals - Center

Approved Private School/Connor Smith
General School Supplies - District
Ceneral School Supplies - QOblock

General School

Hatchery

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies

COMMUNICATIONS

(JUDGE)

(track

(ASSIGN

Supplies - Oblock/Meyer

$109.
$141.
528

$425.
$2,187.
S5

5476

$1,040.
$210.

$102

$477,248.

$6
5362
$328

$1,046.
$26,958.
$16,164.
$15,747.
$1,380.

$9,000.

$88,379

5348.
$75.
$877.

$2,020.
$5,703.

$195

5444

$4,750.
$34.
$42.
$73.

$135.
$159.
$247.
$2,287.

87
66
g7

50
50
00

.28

14
4]

.47

43

.83
.14
.52

33
01
08
39
0o

00

.58

33
00
00

00
60

.00

«23

00
12
79
96

76
23
31
39



Date: 05/17/17
Time:12:01:46

Check Dates 04/01/17 - 04/30/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - April 2016-2017

Check

Date

Page: 5

BARO47L

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account:

NEW STORY

NHS HUMAN SERVICES

Mitchel A. Nickols
NORWIN TRACK BOOSTERS

PA DEPT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY - E
PAPERDIRECT, INC.

PA SCDU

PENN HILLS CHARTER SCHOOL OQF ENTREN
PECPLEADMIN

PECPLES NATURAL GAS

FAMOUS ENTERPRISES

PLUM BORQUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
PLUM BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTH

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTR

PLUMLINE NURSERY

PCINT SPRING & DRIVESHAFT

PREMIER MEDICAL ASSOCIATES
PRESSLEY RIDGE
PSERS

10-0101-000-000-00~-00-00~-000~-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

00058437 04/07/17 Approved Private School/A. Harris

00058514
00058480

00058558
00013649
00058533
00058438
00058561
99990611
99990647
00058439
00058481

00058482
00058515
00058425

00058484
00058485
99990578

99590588
99990598

99950599

99980604

99950613

99950614

995890624
99590634

99990635

99930640

00058563
00058516
00058564
00058440
00058517

00058565

04/21/17
04/13/17

04/28/17
04/28/17
04/27/17
04/07/17
04/28/17
04/28/17
04/13/17
04/07/17
04/13/17

04/13/17
04/21/17
04/07/17

04/13/17
04/13/17
04/28/17

04/28/17
04/28/17

04/28/17

04/28/17

04/28/17

04/13/17

04/13/17
04/13/17

04/13/17

04/13/17

04/28/17
04/21/17
04/28/17
04/07/17
04/21/17
04/28/17

Epproved Private School/A. HARRIS

Partial Hosp./Behavior Centers/Wm

Gildernew

Staff Development - District Wide

Sr. High Girls Track Expenses (May 9)
Sr. High Girls Track Expenses (May 9)
Permits - District/Boilers

General School Supplies - Sr. High
EMPLOYEE - CHILD SUPPORT - 04/28/17
EMPLOYEE - CHILD SUPPORT - 04/13/17
Tuition to PA Charter Schocls/March 2017

Bess Server/Software/Sophos/Scftware
Upgrades

Natural Gas - Distrrict Wide/Greensburg
Natural Gas - Distrrict Wide/BG
Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt -
Other Professional Svcs

Principal Supplies - Sr. High/Yearbook
District Fire Hydrants - Water/HS

EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT DEPOSITED -
04/28/17

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net - 04/28/17
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed -
04/28/17

EMPLCOYEE - Direct Deposit - ALlcose CU -
04/28/17

EMPLCYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed 1 -
04/28/17

EMPLCYEE - Direct Deposit Net - 2nd -
04/28/17

EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT DEPOSITED -
04/13/17

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net - 04/13/17
EMPLCYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed -
04/13/17

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit - ALcose CU -
04/13/17

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed 1 -
04/13/17

General Schoel Supplies - Regency
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies

Contracted Physician Services/March 2017
Extended School Year/Alex Cass

RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS/Angelc Scatena

$32,400.
539, 580.
$2,508.

$2,100.
£150.
£150.
$44.
$254.
$1,069.
$1,069.
$4,310.
$708.

£3,625.
$12,547.
$175.

$78

$744,879.
515;212.

$607.

$100.

$1,375.

$34,637.

$798,196.
516,012,

$547.

$100.

$225.
$449,
5729.
$1,250.
$45,518.
§712.

00
00
48

00
00
00
00
18
22
22
50
33

73
73
49

.00
$8,988.
$31,148.

98
63

00

74

17



Date: 05/17/17
Time:12:01:46

Check Dates 04/01/17 - 04/30/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - April 2016-2017

Check

Date

Page: 6

BARO47L

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

PUBLIC SCH EMPLOY RET FND

KRISTEN RAVOTTI

Stephanie Reilly

RESTORATION CONTRACTING SERVICES,

INC.
GENE ROSATI

ROWE, KRISTEN
JODI SCHORR

TAYLOR SCHRECENGOST
PEARSON EDUCATION,
SEON

SNAP ON TOOLS
MEGAN SPILLAR

STADIUM SOLUTIONS

JUSTIN STEPHANS

SUNESYS, INC.

Tangible Play, Inc.

TRI-STAR SYSTEM

INC.

59950600
99990636
99980583
89950590
89990592

59990596
95990602

389390606
98990619
989%0626
99990628

99990632
99990638

99990642
00058475
00058488

00058441

00013621

00013648

00058532

00058486
00058430

00013626
00058562
00058487
00058443
00058436

00058444

00058508

00058445

00058447
04042017

04/29/17
04/29/17
04/29/17
04/29/17
04/29/17

04/29/17
04/29/17

04/25/17
04/29/17
04/29/17
04/29/17

04/29/17
04/29/17

04/29/17
04/13/17
04/13/17

04/07/17

04/05/17

04/28/17

04/27/17

04/13/17
04/07/17

04/11/17
04/28/17
04/13/17
04/07/17
04/07/17

04/07/17

04/21/17

04/07/17

04/07/17
04a/04/17

EMPLOYEE - BUY BACK RETIREMENT - 04/28/17
EMPLOYEE - BUY BACK RETIREMENT - 04/13/17
EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-E 7.5% - 04/28/17
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% - 04/28/17

EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-F 10.3% -
04/28/17

EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% - 04/28/17

EMPLOYEE - Retirement Sebbatical 7.50% -
04/28/17

EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% — 04/28/17
EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-E 7.5% - 04/13/17
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% - 04/13/17

EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-F 10.3% -
04/13/17

EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% - 04/13/17
EMPLOYEE - Retirement Sabbatical 7.50% -
04/13/17

EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% - 04/13/17
Speech Travel Expense

General Schoeol Supplies - Sr. High/3D
Printer

Supplies - Holiday Park/Balance on
Inv/Aramark reimburse

Sr. High Girls Track Officials
{PH/McKeesport)

Sr. High Girls Track Officials (Central
Catholic)

Sr. High Girls Track Officials
Catholic)

(Central

Travel Expense - Sr. High/PSLA Conference

Tuition Reimbursement / Professional
Staff

Sr. High Cheerleaders Officials (JUDGCE)
Textbooks/Periodicals - Regency Park
Tech Software and Supplies
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies

Tuition Reimbursement / Professional
Staff

Other Oper & Maint Plant Svcs - Prof Ed

Services Other

General School Supplies - Sr. High/Fox's
Ext Day

Maintenance ARgreements - Technology/March
2017

PPG Grant for HP

PBEA FSA Health Care

$393.
$393.
.00

510,245

$78,473.
$5,600.

$1,104.
$373.

£320.
$12,477.
$78,722.
$5,351.

£1,078.
$373.

$345.
$27.
.00

$478

$2,500.

580.

570,

$606.
$3,393.

575.
$2,021.

$1,200.

$

51.

1
$1,979.

64
64

66
44

46
71

07
09
70
40

34
T

80
82

00

00

.00

00

66
00

00
49
00
75
50

519

.47



Date: 05/17/17
Time:12:01:46

Check Dates 04/01/17 - 04/30/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District
List of Payments - April 2016-2017

Check

Date

Page: 7

BARO47L

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

TRIB TOTAL MEDIA

Participant Services

U

S

SCHOOL SUPPLY,

UGI ENERGY SERVICES,

Urban Academy of Greater Pittsburgh

VERIZON

VERIZON WIRELESS

VOLEWEIN BROS INC
W.

B

MASON CO.,

INC.

LLC

INC.

04112017
04252017
20170425
00058512

95950593

98990594
98990597

98590603

99990607

999950608

99990609

99990610

95990612
99990628

99990630
99990633

99990639

99890643

99990644

99990645

99990646

99990648
00058520
00058521
00058450
00058451
00058569
00058452
00058490
00058453
00058454

04/11/17
04/25/17
04/25/17
04/21/17

04/28/17

04/28/17
04/28/17

04/28/17

04/28/17

04/28/17

04/28/17

04/28/17

04/28/17
04/13/17

04/13/17
04/13/17

04/13/17

04/13/17

04/13/17

04/13/17

04/13/17

04/13/17
047/21/17
04/21/17
04/07/17
04/07/17
04/28/17
04/07/17
04/13/17
04/07/17
04/07/17

PBEA FSA

PBEA FSA

Health Care

Health Care

PBEA FSA Health Care

Board of Directors' Services -
Communications/WEB

EMPLOYEE - Union Central - ES22019564 -
04/28/17

EMPLOYEE - Kades Margolis - 04/28/17
EMPLOYEE - AXA Egquitable 078687 001 -
04/28/17

EMPLOYEE - MetLife-090202-002185 -
04/28/17

EMPLOYEE - Aetna (ING) - VT9933 -
04/28/17

EMPLOYEE - Security Benefits Group -
04/28/17

EMPLOYEE - Lincoln Investment - 4740 -
04/28/17

EMPLOYEE - Ameriprise - 396926 8 -
04/26/17

EMPLOYEE - AIG - 56632 - (4/28/17
EMPLOYEE - Union Central - ES22019564 -
04/13/17

EMPLOYEE - Kades Margolis - 04/13/17
EMPLOYEE - AXA Equitable 078687 001 -
04/13/17

EMPLOYEE - MetLife-020202-002185 -
04/13/17

EMPLOYEE - Retna (ING) - VT9933 -
04/13/17

FMPLOYEE - Security Benefits Group -
04/13/17

EMPLCYEE - Lincoln Investment - 4740 -
04/13/17

EMPLOYEE - Ameriprise - 396926 8 -
04/13/17

EMPLOYEE - RIG - 56632 - 04/13/17

General School Supplies - Hol. Pk.

Natural Gas - Distrrict Wide/Center

Tuition to

Telephones

Telephones

Telephones

Telephones

General School Supplies - Sr.

PR Charter Schools/March 2017

District
District
District/HS

Transportation

Principal Supplies - Regency

High

$915.

$61

$919.

$210

$300.

$14,415.
$3,209.

£100.

$115.

$1,080.

51,600

$123

$350.
$300.

$14,264.
527209

$100.

5115.

$1,080.

$1,600.

$123.3

$350.
$69.
$10,064.
$1,724.
$42.

8
spLoET.
.47

s67

$555.
$389.

18

TS

66

.70

00

01
06

00

00

00

.00

.34

00

00

00

00

00
20
86
20
79
48
48

-

4

75



Date: 05/17/17
Time:12:01:46

Check Dates 04/01/17 - 04/30/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District
List of Payments - April 2016-2017

Check Date Description

Page: 8
BAR0O47L

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00~-00~-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

SAMUEL AND BRENDA WAGNER
THE WATSON INSTITUTE
WATSON JOHN

TRAS WATTS

WESSEL & COMPANY

WILKINSBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT
KELLY WILSOHN

WINDSTREAM

WOLFINGTON BODY CO INC

GAIL YAMNITZKY

JERRY YUSHINSKT

Merissa Yusko

00058566
00058455
00058522

00058489
00058568
00058523

00058451
00058432

00058524
00058570
00058482
00058468

00013623

00058511

04/28/17
04/07/17
04/21/17

04/13/17
04/28/17
04/21/17

04/13/17
04/0%/11

04/21/17
04/28/17
04/13/17
04/13/17

04/05/17

04/21/17

DELINQUENT REAL ESTATE TAXES/Wagner
Approved Private School/Caleb Heath

Facilities / Operation Of Buildings -

Travel/Conference Expe
Technology - Travel/Conf Expense
Technology - Travel/Conf Expense

Board of Directors' Services - Cther

Professional Svecs/FEB20
Tuition from cother LEA/A. Wilkerson

Tuition Reimbursement / Professional
Staff

Telephones - District
Telephones - District
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies

Assistant Superintendent -
Travel/Conference Expense
Sr. High Bowling Expenses (mileage for
bowling)

Contracted Student Transportation Routes
(5) /March 2017

Report Total

$3,804.
$14,450.

581

$60.

$72

$4,000.

$2,500
53,312

$45.
$539.
$84.
$39.

511%.

$750.

$3,947,606.

45
90
. 1D

62

.55

00

.00
.00

73

00

0z
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[EBLAF 5 PSDLAF Monthly Statement

Statement Period

Statament for the Accourit of SEMSD|) iR GENERAL FUND Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $2,121,964.74
Dividends $299.55
Credils $4,978,826.43
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits ($5,000,000.00)
Ending Balance $2,101,090.72
Average Monthly Rate * 0.52%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED MAY 29TH

IN OBSERVANCE OF MEMORIAL DAY
TOTAL MAX $2,101,090.72
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $2,101,080.72

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Cenfral Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

(mant0P G £ NERAL FUND | Page 10f 6



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT -

ED-AF;)

Statement Period

TRANSACTION ACTIVITY Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017
BEGINNING BALANCE $2,121,964.74
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares this
Transaction Trade Date Settle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit  Share Price Transaction
529328 04/0417 04/04117  Online Wire Redemption ($5,000,000.00) $1.00 (5,000,000.000)
PER JOHN Z - WIRE TO S&T
530110 04/04/17 04/04/17 Fund Purchase from FRI Program $1,100,000.00 $1.00 1,100,000.000
Full Flex Pool (SAN)
530111 04/04117 04/04/17 Fund Purchase from FRI Program $1,500,000.00 §1.00 1,500,000.000
Full Flex Pool (CUST)
530112 04/04/17 04/04/17 Fund Purchase from FRI Program $500,000.00 $1.00 500,000.000
Full Flex Pool (PenFed)
538336 0411817 04/18/17 Fund Purchase from FRI Interest $887.67 $1.00 887.670
CD Interest- Full Flex
538337 04/18/17 04/18/17 Fund Purchase from FRI Interest $1,168.86 $1.00 1,169.860
CD Interest- Full Flex
538338 04/18/17 04/18/17 Fund Purchase from FRI Interest §657.81 $1.00 657.810
CO Interest- Full Flex
537546 04/2117 04/21/17 PNC State Funds Purchase $32,227 .47 $1.00 32,227 470
April 2017 Medical Access and ECS Projects
542093 042517 0425017 Fund Purchase from FRI interest " §10562 $100 105,620
CD Interest- Full Flex
542109 04/2717 04/277 PNC State Funds Purchase $1,843,778.00 §1.00 1,843,778.000
April Unipay .
547239 04/30M17 04/30/17 Dividend Reinvest $299.55 51.00 299.550
TOTALS FOR PERIOD ($5,000,000.00) $4,979,125.98 (20,874.020)

ENDING BALANCE

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF al 866 548 8534

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA

$2,101,090.72

TN GENERAL FUND | Page 2 of 6



The attached revenue and expenditure pages include only
“Athletic” accounts.

These accounts are included in the “General Fund”
revenue and expenditure pages at the beginning of this
report, but for tracking purposes only the Athletic
accounts have been reprinted.
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(.0O.B. Bond Issues

Financial Information



Plum Borough School District
G.0.B. Bond Issues - PSDMAX
April 2017

"2010" GOB Bond Issue

FUND 30 PIVIK
Revenue:
Date Source Description Amount
4/30/2017 PSDMAX Dividend $ 0.90
Expenditures:
Check Vendor Name Service Amount
No Activity
pon——— D}posit:' y N e R . -
Amount Establ. # Days Rate Maturity Date Matured
Fund Balance as of 4/30/17: Checking Account $ 2,181.10
Certificates of Deposit S -
Total Funds Available $ 2,181.10
"Post War Project" Capital Reserve Fund
FUND 31
Revenue:
Date Source Description Amount
4/30/2017 PSDMAX - Dividend S -
Expenditures:
Check Vendor Name Service Amount
No Activity - B
Certificates of Deposit:
Amount Establ. # Days Rate Maturity Date Matured
Fund Balance as of 4/30/17: Checking Account $ 177.75
Certificates of Deposit $ -
Total Funds Available 3 177.75
"Series A of 2012" GOB Bond Issue
FUND 32 NEW HOLIDAY PARK
Revenue:
Date Source Description Amount
4/302017 PSDMAX Dividend $ 1.54
Expenditures:
Check Vendor Name Service Amount
No Activity
Certificates of Deposit:
Amount Establ. # Days Rate Maturity Date Matured
Fund Balance as of 4/30/17: Checking Account $ 3.516.64
Certificates of Deposit $ =
Total Funds Available 3 3.516.64




"Series B of 2012" GOB Bond Issue

FUND 33 FACILITIES. TECHNOLOGY, CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

Fund Balance as of 4/30/17:

Checking Account
Certificates of Deposit

$  3,330,456.74
$1,500,000.00
$  4.830,456.74

Revenue:

Date Source Description Amount

0430117 _ PSDMAX_ ) Dividend 5 159
Expenditures:

Check Vendor Name Service Amount

No Activit I R
Certificates of Deposit:

Amount Establ. # Days Rate Maturity Date Matured
Fund Balance as of 4/30/17: Checking Account b 3.871.31
Certificates of Deposit $ -
Total Funds Available $ 3,871.31
"Series E of 2013" GOB Bond Issue
FUND 34 TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

Revenue:

Date Source Description Amount

4/30/2017 PSD CD Interest - $ = |
4/30/2017 |PSDMAX Dividend S 6.16
Expenditures:

Check Vendor Name Service Amount

1249-1251 Detailed Information Available Upon Request § 120,504.00
Certificates of Deposit:

Amount Establ. # Days Rate Maturity Date Matured
$200,000.00 | 8/19/2016 74 0.35 12/13/2016
Fund Balance as of 4/30/17: Checking Account 3 57.02
Certificates of Deposit $ -
Total Funds Available $ 57.02
"Series 2014 -RP" GOB Bond Issue
FUND 35 REGENCY PARK

Revenue:

Date Source Deseription Amount |
4/30/2017 PSD CD Interest S 667.81 i
4/30/2017 PSDMAX Dividend S 1,424.96
Expenditures:

Check Vendor Name Service Amount

1360-1369 Detailed Information Available Upon Request 3 7,559.86
Certificates of Deposit:
| Amount Establ. # Days Rate Maturity Date Matured
: ~§1,500,000.00 8/19/2016 74 0.35 12/13/2016




[=ILAF 5 PSDLAF Monthly Statement

Statement Period

SERtHGHLTE taACEountoR: Thkdedettep  UBGEGGMEEE 2010 BOND ISSUE (Municipal Advisory Account) Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $2,180.20
Dividends $0.90
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits 8 $0.00
Ending Balance $2,181.10
Average Monthly Rate 0.52%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED MAY 28TH

IN OBSERVANCE OF MEMORIAL DAY
TOTAL MAX $2,181.10
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $2,181.10

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

e 2010 BOND ISSUE (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 1 of 4
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TRANSACTION ACTIVITY

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period

Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

BEGINNING BALANCE $2,180.20
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares this
Transaction Trade Date Settle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit Share Price Transaction
547241 0430017 04/30/17 Dividend Reinvest $0.20 $1.00 0.800
TOTALS FOR PERIOD 0.00 . $0.90 o 0.90
ENDING BALANCE ' ' $2,181.10

Questions? Please contact PSOLAF al 866 548 8634
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA
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DG AF - PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
A5

Statement Period

Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017
CURRENT PORTFOLIO Projected
Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 04/30M17 MAX Account Balance $2,181.10 0.520% $2,181.10 $2,181.10
Totals for Period: $2,181.10 C s218110 $2,181.10
Weighted Average Porlfalio Yield: 0.000 %
‘Weighted Average Portfalio Maturity: 000 Days
Pertfolio Summary:
Type Allocation (%) Allocation ($)  Description
MAX 100.00% $2,181.10 MAX Class Activily

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using “Market Value' and are only
based on the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments)

*Cast” s camprisad of the tatal amount you paid for the investment including any fees and commissians.

‘Rata” Is the Net Yield to Maturity.

“Face/Par” 15 1he amount raceivad at malurity.

“Market Valug" reflects the market value 5 reported by an indeperdent third-party pricing service. Certificates of Depesit and Commercial Paper and other assets
for which market pricing is not readily available from a third-party pricing service are listed at “Cost™

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634

ymsmsm——) 2010 BOND ISSUE (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 3 of 4
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



@3‘]_ AF % PSDLAF Monthly Statement

Statement Period

Statériieitfor the Accountof: ekl SUGLSNISI - POST-WAR PROJECT CAPITAL RESERVE Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

PLUM BCROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $177.75
Dividends $0.00
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid : $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance $177.75
Average Monihly Rate 0.52%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED MAY 29TH

IN OBSERVANCE OF MEMORIAL DAY
TOTAL MAX $177.75
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $177.75

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

SRS P OST-WAR PROJECT CAPITAL RESERVE | Page 1 0f 4



| » E 'n AF - PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
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Statement Period

Apr1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017
CURRENT PORTFOLIO Projected
Type Holding 1D Trade Settle Maturity ~ Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 04130117 MAX Account Balance $177.75 0.520% $177.75 $17775
Totals for Period: $177.75 $177.75 $177.76
Weighted Average Portfolio Yield: 0.000 %
\Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity. 000 Days
Portfolio Summary:
Type Allocation (%) Allocation (%) Description
MAX 100.00% $177.75 MAX Class Aclivity

Mote: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Matunty are calculated using “"Market Value” and are only
based on the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments)

“Cost" s comprised of tha total amourt you paid for the investment including any fees and commissians

"Rate” is the Net Yield 1o Matunty.

Face/Par 1s the amaunt received ot matunty

‘Markst Value” reflacts the market value as raported by an independent third-party pricing service Certificates of Deposit 2nd Commercial Paper and cther assets
far which markel priong is not readily available from a third-party pricing service-are listed at "Cast”.

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 868 548 8634

s O ST-WAR PROJECT CAPITAL RESERVE | Page 2 of 4
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA




@BL A_F}) 5 PSDLAF Monthly Statement

Statement Period

ety SHEIES - 2012 i d ; 2

Statement for the Account of: 2012 BOND ISSUE SERIES A (Municipal Advisory Apr1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $3,515.10
Dividends $1.54
Credils $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance $3,516.64
Average Manthly Rale 0.52%

PLEASE NOTE. THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED MAY 29TH

IN OBSERVANCE OF MEMORIAL DAY
TOTAL MAX $3,516.64
TOTAL FIXED INCOME . $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $3,516.64

PLUM BORQUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

PSE®) 2012 BOND ISSUE SERIES A (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 1 of 4



e - PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
LLAF,
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TRANSACTION ACTIVITY

Statement Period

Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017
BEGINNING BALANCE $3,515.10
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY e Shares this
Transaction Trade Date Settle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit Share Price Transaction
547242 04/30117 04/30/117 Dividend Reinvest $1.54 $1.00 1.540
TOTALS FORPERIOD 0.00 $1.54 T s
ENDING BALANCE $3,516.64

Questions? Please contact PSCLAF at BEE 548 8834

oldaini@)) 2012 BOND ISSUE SERIES A (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 2 of 4
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



‘ .Eiﬂ_ AF . PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
X1y
ORI 201 ¢ )t ’

Statement Period

Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017
CURRENT PORTFOLIO Projected
Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity  Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 04/30/17 MAX Account Balance $3,516.64 0.520% $3,516.64 $3,516.64

Totals for Period:  $3,516.64 © sas1664  $3,516.64

Weighted Average Portfolic Yield 0.000 %

Weighted Average Porifalio Maturity: 0.00 Days

Portfolio Summary:

Type Allocation (%) Allocation ($) Description )

MAX 100.00% §3.51664 MAX Class Aclivity

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Porifolio Maturity are calculated using “Market Value' and are anly
based on the fixed rate invesiments (axcluding SDA investments).

‘Cost’ fs comprised of the total amount you paid for the ivestment including any fees and commissions.

“Rate” i the Nel ¥ield ta Maturity,

“Face/Par” Is the amaunt received at maturity,

‘Warket Vahse reflzcts the market value as reparted by an independent third-party pricing service. Certificates of Depesit and Commercial Paper and other assets
for which market pricing is ot readily avallabie from a third-party pricing service are listed at “Cost”

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 543 8634

S 012 5OND ISSUE SERIES A (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 3 of 4
Sponsored by PASBO and PSEA



[=IDLAF % PSDLAF Monthly Statement

Statement Period

Guaeeessl - 2012 BON ERIES dvi Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

L Tmmm— AR D ISSUE S| B (Municipal Advisory pr1, 2017 to Apr

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL BISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $3,869.72
Dividends §1.58
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance $3,871.31
Average Monthly Rate 0.52%

PLEASE NOTE. THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED MAY 29TH

IN OBSERVANCE OF MEMORIAL DAY
TOTAL MAX $3,871.31
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $3,871.31

PLUM BORQUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

ameskasial) 2012 BOND ISSUE SERIES B (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 1of 4
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TRANSACTION ACTIVITY

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period

Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

BEGINNING BALANCE $3,869.72
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares this
Transaction Trade Date Settle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit Share Price Transaction
547243 04/30/17 04/30/17 Dividend Reinvest $1.59 $1.00 1,590
TOTALS FOR PERIOD 0.00 $1.59 ) 1.59
ENDING BALANCE $3,871.31

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF &t 866 548 8634
Spansored by PASBO and PSBA

Smemm@® 2012 BOND [SSUE SERIES B (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 2 of 4



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period

Apr1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

CURRENT PORTFOLIO

Projected
Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity  Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 04/30/17 MAX Account Balance $3,871.31 0.520% $3,871.31 §3,871.31
Totals for Period: S3,Bf1.31 $3,871.31 $3,871.31
Weighled Average Portiolio Yield 0.000 % ‘
Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity 000 Days
Portfolic Summary:
Type Allocation (%) Aliocation ($) Description
MAX 100.00% $3,871.31  MAX Class Activity

Note' Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Partfolio Maturity are calculated using "Market Value® and are only
based on the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments).

~Cast” is comprised of the total amount you paid for the investment including any fees and commissions.

“Rate” is the Net Yield to Maturity.

“Face/Par” is the amounl received al meturity

“Market Value” refiacts the market value as reported by an independent third-party pricing service. Certificates of Deposit and Corminercial Paper and other assets
for which market pricing s not readily available from a third-party pricing service are listed at "Cast™

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA

SmE——.y 2012 BOND |SSUE SERIES B (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 3 of 4



EE‘-AF))L”) PSDLAF Monthly Statement

Rl ehiiieesasd - 2013 BOND ISSUE SERIES E (Municipal Advisory

Statement for the Account of:

Statement Period
Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $120,554.86
Dividends $6.16
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid ($120,504.00)
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance $67.02
Average Monthly Rate 0.52%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WiLL BE CLOSED MAY 29TH

IN OBSERVANCE OF MEMCRIAL DAY
TOTAL MAX $57.02
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $57.02

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

TP 2013 BOND ISSUE SERIES E (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 1 of 6



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

L. o
PSD W\ 2%
Statement Period

Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

TRANSACTION ACTIVITY
BEGINNING BALANCE $120,554.86
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares this
Transaction TradeDate Settle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit  Share Price Transaction
529987 04/0417 04/04/17 PNC Checks Paid Redemption ($54,971.55) $1.00 (54,971.550)
530859 04/08/17 04/05/17 PNC Checks Paid Redemption (565,532.45) 51.00 (65,532,450)
547240 04/30117 04/30/17 Dividend Reinvest $6.16 $1.00 6.160
TOTALS FOR PERIOD ($120,504.00) $6.16 (120,497.840)
$57.02

ENDING BALANCE

) 2013 BOND ISSUE SERIES E (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 2 of 6

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



e - PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
ULAF,
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Statement Period

CHECKS DETAIL Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017
"+ denotes out of order check numbers
Check No. Date Amount Check No. Date Amount Check No. Date Amount

04190001249 04/04117 $42 493.95
04190001250 04/0617 $65,632.45
04190001251 0410417 $12,477.60

Check Totals: $120,504.00

Questions? Please contacl PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 WSS 2013 BOND ISSUE SERIES E (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 3 of 6
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA
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PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period

Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

CURRENT PORTFOLIO

Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity  Description Cost P{:tl::;:tc‘ Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 04130117 MAX Account Balance $57.02 0.520% $57.02 $57.02
Totals for Period: $57.02 $57.02 $57.02
Weighted Average Portfolio Yield 0.000 %
Weighted Average Portiolio Maturily 0.00 Days
Portfolioc Summary:
Type Allocation (%) Allocation ($) Description
MAX 100 00% 85702 MAX Class Activity

Nate. Weightad Yield & Weighted Average Partfolio Maturity are calculaled using “Market Value” and are cnly
based on the fixed rate investments (axcluding SDA investments).

Cost" iscomprised of the total amount you paid for the investment including any l2es and commissions

“Hate” is the Net Yield 1o Maturity,
“Face/Par Is the amount recerved at maturity

Warket Value® reflacts the market value a6 reparted by an independent third-garty pricing servica. Certificates of Depusit and Cammercial Paper and other assets
fur which market prizing s not readily available from a thied-party pricing service are listed at “Cost™

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA

T 2013 BOND ISSUE SERIES E (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 4 of 6



PSD ! AF,; PSDLAF Monthly Statement

Statement Period

ARG GHE FOE 8 ACCOLRiOR tieiid) OUWWPREEERS - 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Accoun Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

PLUMBOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $3,335,923.83
Dividends $1,424.96
Credils $667.81
Checks Paid (87,559.86)
Other Debils $0.00
Ending Balance $3,330,456.74
Average Monthly Rate ‘ 0.52%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED MAY 28TH

IN GBSERVANCE OF MEMORIAL DAY
TOTAL MAX $3,330,456.74
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $1,600,000.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $4,830,456.74

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

el 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 1 of &



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

E

Statement Period

TRANSACTION ACTIVITY Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017
BEGINNING BALANCE $3,335,923.83
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares this
Transaction Trade Date Settle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit  Share Price Transaction
5299688 04/04117 04/04117 PNC Checks Paid Redemption ($1,065.53) $1.00 (1,065.530)
530860 04/0517 04/05/17 PNC Checks Paid Redempticn ($736.70) $1.00 (736.700)
531747 04/08117 04/06/17 PNC Checks Paid Redemption ($114.39) §1.00 (114.390)
532662 04/0717 04/07117 PNC Checks Paid Redemption ($20.00) §1.00 (20.000)
535343 041217 04/12/17 PNC Checks Paid Redemption ($5265.50) $1.00 {525.500)
536754 04117117 04/17117 PNC Checks Paid Redemption (8§2,373.60) §1.00 (2,373.600)
538339 0411817 04/18/17 Fund Purchase from FRI Inlerest $667.81 §1.00 667.810
CD Interest- Full Flex
541824 04/2417 04/24/17 PNC Checks Paid Redemption (51,664.95) $1.00 (1,664.950)
542842 0472517 0425117 PNC Checks Paid Redemption (81,059.19) $1.00 (1,059.180)
547244 04130117 04/30/17 Dividend Reinvest 51,424.96 $1.00 1,424,960
TOTALS FOR PERIOD ($7,559.86) $2,002.77 (6,467.090)
ENDING BALANCE $3,330,456.74
Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 @) 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 2 of 6

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA
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Statement Period
Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS
INTEREST Transaction
Type Holding ID Date Description . Interest
Flex 538339 0411817 CD Interest- Full Flex $667.81
Totals for Period: 566781

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 Tl 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 3 of 6

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



CHECKS DETAIL

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period
Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

"+ denotes out of order check numbers

Check No. Date Amount Check No. Date Amount Check No. Date Amount
08737001360 04/08/17 $114.39
08737001361 04/04/17 51,065 53
0B737001362 04/0517 $159.95
0B737001363 o4/0717 $20.00
08737001364 04/0517 8576.75
08737001365 041417 $2,373.680
08737001366 041217 $52550
08737001367 042417 5684 55
0B737001368 0412417 $980 40
08737001369 0412517 $1,059.19
Check Totals: $7,559.86

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA

) 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 4 of 6



¥ . AF o~ PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
[231 )
M i) )i ’

Statement Period

Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

CURRENT PORTFOLIO

Projected
Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity  Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 04/3017 MAX Account Balance $3,330,456.74 0.520% $3330455.74 $3,330,456.74
FLEX 71858 12/13116  03/29117 06/13/17  Full Flex Pool (CTZ) $1,500,000.00 $2,250.00 0.750% $1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.0C
Totals for Period: $4,830,456.74 $2,250.00 $4,830,456.74 $4,830,456.74
Weighted Average Portfolio Yield: 0750 %
VWeighted Average Porifolio Maturity 44,00 Days

Portfolio Summary:

Type Allocation (%) Allocation ($) Description

MAX 68.95% $3.330,456.74 MAX Class Aclivity
FLEX 31.05% $1,500,000.00 Full Flex Pool

Note Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using “Markel Value' and are only
nased an the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments)

“Cost” is camprised of the 1atal amount you paid for the nvestment induding any fees and cammissions.
‘Rate" s tha Net Yield ta Maturity,
“Face/Par” (s Uhe amount recelved at maturity

“Markat Value™ reflects the market value 2 reported by an independent third-party pricing service. Certificates of Deposit and Commercial Paper and other assels
far which market pricing is not read iy avalable fram a third-party pricing service are listed at “Cost"

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA

e 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 5 of 6
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Financial Information
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Cafeteria

Financial Information



9:14 AM

05/19/17
Cash Basis

Plum Boro School District

Profit & Loss
July 2016 through April 2017

Jul "16 - Apr 17

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

6510 - Interest on Investments

6611 - Daily Sales - School Lnch/Bkfst

6621 - Daily Sales - Adult

6622 - Daily Sales - Ala Carte

6630 - Special Functions

6690 - Other Food Service Revenues
6691 - Pepsi Sales
6692 - Other Miscellaneous Income
6694 . Grant Monies Received

Total 6690 - Other Food Service Revenues

6699 - Over/Short Account

7600 - State Subsidies NSLP Receivable

7810 - State Share of Social Security
7820 - State Share of Retirement

8531 - Federal Subsidies Receivable
8533 - Value of Donated Commodities

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense
9100 - Salaries
9101 - Contracted Labor
9100 - Salaries - Other

Total 9100 - Salaries

9210 - Group Insurance

9220 - Social Security Contributions
9230 - Retirement Contributions

9260 - Worker's Compensation

9390 - Other Purchased Prof. Services

9430 - Equipment Maintenance
9440 - Extermination
9580 - Travel
9598 - Uniform Allowance
9610 - General Supplies
9611 - Smallwares
9612 - Disposables
9613 - Warewashing
9610 - General Supplies - Other

Total 9610 - General Supplies

9630 - Food Expense
9631 - Food Purchases
9633 - Food Storage/Delivery

Total 9630 - Food Expense

9640 - Beverages
9641 - Milk Purchases
9642 . Pepsi Purchases

Total 9640 - Beverages

9650 - Donated Commodities
9890 - Miscellaneous Expenses

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

109.04
666,404.50
44,864.04
278,684.97
29,690.02

1,899.38
743.66
1,200.00

3,843.04

37.43
48,358.62
20,416.34
76,031.60

485,195.71
34,629.09

1,688,264.40

1,688,264.40

15,214.36
544,622.80

559,837.16

115,680.30
40,832.68
161,587.74
2,995.35
3,271.20

35,714.74
3,012.00
1,589.90
7,023.40

5,797.66
35,864.88
14,703.01

500.10

56,865.65

521,643.13
2,651.40

524,294 .53

100,006.56
12,278.81

112,285.37

34,629.09
2,736.44

1,662,355.55
25,908.85
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9:14 AM Plum Boro School District

05/19/17 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis July 2016 through April 2017
Jul 16 - Apr 17
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
9893 - Revenue from NK negative accts 317825
Total Other Income 3,178.25
Net Other Income 73.178.25
Net Income 29,087.10
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Plum Boro School District

9:14 AM
05/19/17 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis April 2017
Apr 17
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
6510 - Interest on Investments 11.34
6611 - Daily Sales - School Lnch/Bkfst 67,278.15
6621 - Daily Sales - Adult 4,560.60
6622 - Daily Sales - Ala Carte 26,551.11
6699 - Over/Short Account 75,15
7600 - State Subsidies NSLP Receivable 4,887.82
7810 - State Share of Social Security 2,656.11
7820 . State Share of Retirement 10,125.28
8531 - Federal Subsidies Receivable 49,464.83
8533 - Value of Donated Commodities 4,433.71
Total Income 170,044.10
Gross Profit 170,044.10
Expense
9100 - Salaries
9101 - Contracted Labor 765.00
9100 - Salaries - Other 70,547.23
Total 9100 - Salaries 71,312.23
9210 - Group Insurance 10,208.57
9220 - Social Security Contributions 5,312.22
9230 - Retirement Contributions 20,250.56
9260 - Worker's Compensation 388.05
9430 - Equipment Maintenance 2,871.42
9440 - Extermination 312.00
9580 - Travel 168.95
9598 . Uniform Allowance 76.82
9610 - General Supplies
9611 - Smallwares 1,373.95
9612 - Disposables 5,254.69
9613 - Warewashing 547.62
9610 - General Supplies - Other 0.00
Total 9610 - General Supplies 7,176.26
9630 - Food Expense
9631 - Food Purchases 82,651.52
9633 - Food Storage/Delivery 384.20
Total 9630 - Food Expense 83,035.72
9640 - Beverages
9641 - Milk Purchases 17,186.14
9642 - Pepsi Purchases 2,837.96
Total 9640 - Beverages 20,024.10
9650 - Donated Commodities 4,433.71
Total Expense 225,570.61
Net Ordinary Income -55,526.51
Net Income -55,526.51
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9:15 AM Plum Boro School District

05119117 Balance Sheet
Cash Basis As of April 30, 2017
Apr 30, 17
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101 - Cash - Checking 3,042.40
104 . Cash - Cash Management 13,286.68
106 - PSDLAF investment 0.44
Total Checking/Savings 16,329.52
Accounts Receivable
1200 - Accounts Receivable -8,5692.42
Total Accounts Receivable -8,592.42
Other Current Assets
142 - State Subsidies Receivable 12,027.64
143 - Federal FS Subsidies Receivable 120,573.33
171 - Inventory 78,113.65
Total Other Current Assets 210,714.62
Total Current Assets 218,451.72
Fixed Assets
231 - Food Service Equipment 443,407.72
244 . Accumulated Depreciation -354,269.14
Total Fixed Assets 89,138.58
Other Assets
300 - Deferred Outflows-Pension 294,921.00
Total Other Assets 294,921.00
TOTAL ASSETS 602,511.30
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
421 - Accounts Payable 30,908.60
Total Accounts Payable 30,908.60
Other Current Liabilities
430 - Deferred Meal Income 46,744.05
480 - Due to General Fund 103,478.03
600 - Deferred Inflows - Pensions 162,385.00
Total Other Current Liabilities 312,607.08
Total Current Liabilities 343,515.68
Long Term Liabilities
500 - Compensated Absences 19,317.50
700 - Net Pension Liability 1,939,008.00
Total Long Term Liabilities 1,958,325.50
Total Liabilities 2,301,841.18
Equity
740 - Retained Earnings - Unreserved 56,527.02
741 . Retained Earnings - Opening Bal -1,784,944.00
Net Income 29,087.10
Total Equity -1,699,329.88
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 602,511.30
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[<IDLAF % PSDLAF Monthly Statement

Statement Period

CRERAAAGRY

Statement for the Account of: ) CAFETERIA Apr 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

PLUMBOROUGH SCHQOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $0.44
Dividends $0.00
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance $0.44
Average Monthly Rate 0.52%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED MAY 29TH

IN OBSERVANCE OF MEMORIAL DAY
TOTAL MAX $0.44
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL ) $0.44

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239
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* e PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
[F2LAF, 5

Statement Period
Apr 1, 2017 ta Apr 30, 2017

CURRENT PORTFOLIO

Projected
Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity  Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 04/3017 MAX Account Balance $0.44 0.520% $0.44 $0.44
Totals for Period: $0.44 $0.44 $0.44
Weightled Average Portfolio Yield 0.000 %
Weighled Average Portfolio Maturity 0.00 Days
Portfolio Summary:
Type Allocation (%)  Allocation ($)  Description
MAX 100.00% 5044  MAX Class Activity

Note Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are calculaled using "Market Value® and are only
based on the fixed rate investments (excluding SOA investments).

“Cost” is camprised of the tatal amaunt you paid for the Investment including any fees and cammissions

"Rate” 15 the Net Yield to Maturity

“Face/Par” (s the amount recelved at maturity

“rdarket value” reflacts the market value as repocted by an indegendent third-party pricing service. Cartificates of Deposit and Commercial Peper and other assets
for which markel pricing (s nat readily avaliable fram a third-party pricing service are fisted at "Cost’,

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at B66 548 8634
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA
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